FIRST INFORMATION REPORT First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Sub-Divn. Puttulia, Solar P.S. Puttulia, CT), Year 2023 FIR No. 89/23 Date 28/5/2
13 A 89
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Sub-Divn. Puttulla Salar P.S. Puttulia. (T). Year 2023. FIR No. 89/23. Date 28/5/2
i) Act. Sections Sections
iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day, Jugsday, Date 16/05/23 Time Nat Known
c) Information received Date. 28/05/23 Time. 14:35 mos. G.D. No. 1620 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral Writtew
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S.
b) Address. Do the way from Swastik Distribution House, Purrulia to New Kamala Electronics
Huna, Punulia, Beat No.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.SDistrictDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :
a) Name Sujit Sultania
b) Father's / Husband's Name. Lakshmi Nanayan Sultania.
c) Date / Year of birth
e) Address Swaatik Distribution House Sadarpara Punulia (T) PS. Dist- Punulia
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate shoot if persenant) in the second b
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Accused Person -

Unknown Miscreants

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/inform	mantNot Noted
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separa naving MRP RS-6100/2. @ Boya) MIXER 500 w. GX 3D of 500 w. NIGELLA having MRP RS-3500/2.	LX having MRP RS-3700 & 3 One Crompton Mixer
of 500. W. NIRELLA having MRP. Rs- 3500/=. 10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	<u>p]</u> <sup>2</sup>
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required)	
The orciginal typed written complaint of the c	complainant which is theated as FIR is
attached herewilk	Inspector - in - Ch-Su Purulia Tovarto.
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commissi	ion of offence(s) بالا3۲۹ ۲۹۵۰ Purulia
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed	
Si	Tufan Kumar Dawn Inspector - in - Chal5d 23 gnature of the Officer-in Grand Police Station with
	ame TUFAN KUMAB DAWN
U U	

Signature 7 Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

## Rank SI. OF POLICE, PURULIA (T) AS Number if any DIST-PURULIA.

TO, The Inspector In-Charge, Police Station (P.S. Town) West Bengal – 723101

Date: 28th May, 2023.

Subject: Theft Report

Respected Sir,

I, **Sujit Sultania**, S/o Lakshmi Narayan Sultania, from **Swastik Distribution House**, Purulia, wants to lodge a complaint about a theft of mixer grinder of different makes which were stolen from a running vehicle enroute to New Kamala Electronics in Hura. Two units of Bajaj Mixer 750W, **CLASSIC NEO** having MRP Rs.6100/- and 500W, **GX 3 DLX** having MRP Rs. 3700/- respectively and a single unit of Crompton Mixer of 500W, **NIGELLA** having MRP Rs.3500/- was stolen from three individual cartoons. The incident happened on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 and the vehicle number was WB67C 1448. I have come to know about many such incidents in the last few days. All this has created a sense of fear and panic among the business community. Please look into this and do the needful at the earliest.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

Sigit Sultania

Sujit Sultania Contact: 9434246381

SWASTIK DISTRIBUT:ON HOUSE Barakar Road, Purulia 723101 Mob.- 9475445577

> Received Ou 28.05.29 at 14:35 ms and started Purrulia OD PS Case No. 89/23. Dtd. 28.05.29 U/S. 379 JPC.

> > Tu fam Kr. Dawn Si Inspector - 28/05/23" Purcha